


Paint Code Formulas  -  BASF Diamont

SKIN:  BASE # BASE NAME 1 QUART  
Grams

1 QUART  
Cum. Grams

1 GALLON  
Grams

1 GALLON  
Cum. Grams

UR50 UNIVERSAL MID TEMP REDUCER 79.6 79.6 318.4 318.4
BC101 FLOP CONTROL 23.6 103.2 94.4 412.8

EXCELLENT GREEN MET BC106 WHITE SATIN PEARL 12.4 115.6 49.6 462.4
BC110 WHITE PEARL 28.8 144.4 115.2 577.6
BC118 BLUE PEARL 22.8 167.2 91.2 668.8
BC200 BLACK 278.4 445.6 1113.7 1782.5
BC500 BLUE‐GREEN 216.4 662.1 865.7 2648.2
BC510 YELLOW GREEN 134.8 796.9 539.2 3187.4
BC800 RED GOLD 78.8 875.7 315.2 3502.6

COLOR A: BASE # BASE NAME 1 QUART  
Grams

1 QUART  
Cum. Grams

1 GALLON  
Grams

1 GALLON  
Cum. Grams

UR50 UNIVERSAL MID TEMP REDUCER 79.3 79.3 317.0 317.0
BC110 WHITE PEARL 47.9 127.1 191.5 508.5

GRAYISH GREEN MICA BC140 MEDIUM FINE IRIDESCENT 34.8 162.0 139.3 647.8
BC171 MEDIUM ALUMINUM 183.0 344.9 731.9 1379.7
BC200 BLACK 271.8 616.8 1087.3 2467.0
BC250 BLUE BLACK 67.1 683.9 268.4 2735.4
BC400 RED‐BLUE 41.0 724.8 163.9 2899.3
BC600 GOLD 146.4 871.2 585.4 3484.7

COLOR B: BASE # BASE NAME 1 QUART  
Grams

1 QUART  
Cum. Grams

1 GALLON  
Grams

1 GALLON  
Cum. Grams

UR50 UNIVERSAL MID TEMP REDUCER 60.5 60.5 242.0 242.0
BC101 FLOP CONTROL 30.7 91.2 122.9 364.9

SAHARA BEIGE MET BC140 MEDIUM FINE IRIDESCENT 443.5 534.7 1774.0 2138.9
BC200 BLACK 3.2 537.9 12.8 2151.7
BC510 YELLOW GREEN 7.6 545.5 30.2 2181.9
BC600 GOLD 113.4 658.9 453.7 2635.6
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BC821 DARK MAROON 12.2 671.1 48.6 2684.2
BC110 WHITE PEARL 95.1 766.2 380.4 3064.6
BC170 MEDIUM IRIDESCENT 58.8 824.9 235.1 3299.7
BC171 MEDIUM ALUMINUM 46.0 871.0 184.1 3483.8

COLOR C: BASE # BASE NAME 1 QUART  
Grams

1 QUART  
Cum. Grams

1 GALLON  
Grams

1 GALLON  
Cum. Grams

#N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A
#N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A

#N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A
#N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A
#N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A
#N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A
#N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A
#N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A
#N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A
#N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A
#N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A
#N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A

COLOR D: BASE # BASE NAME 1 QUART  
Grams

1 QUART  
Cum. Grams

1 GALLON  
Grams

1 GALLON  
Cum. Grams

61955



Paint Code Formulas  -  BASF Onyx Waterborne

SKIN: BASE # BASE NAME 1 QUART  
Grams

1 QUART  
Cum. Grams

1 GALLON  
Grams

1 GALLON  
Cum. Grams

#N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A
#N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A

#N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A
#N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A
#N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A
#N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A
#N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A
#N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A
#N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A
#N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A
#N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A
#N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A

COLOR A: BASE # BASE NAME 1 QUART  
Grams

1 QUART  
Cum. Grams

1 GALLON  
Grams

1 GALLON  
Cum. Grams

HB002 HYDRO BASE 593.9 593.9 2375.4 2375.4
HB680 GOLD 127.1 720.9 508.3 2883.7

GREYISH GREEN MICA HB200 BLUE BLACK 102.8 823.7 411.2 3294.9
HB120 FINE ALUMINUM 56.3 880.0 225.2 3520.1
HB203 DEEP BLACK 49.8 929.8 199.1 3719.2
HB99M WHITE PEARL 21.0 950.8 84.0 3803.2
HB444 BLUE 21.0 971.8 83.9 3887.1
HB110 ULTRA FINE ALUMINUM 5.5 977.3 22.0 3909.1

COLOR B: BASE # BASE NAME 1 QUART  
Grams

1 QUART  
Cum. Grams

1 GALLON  
Grams

1 GALLON  
Cum. Grams

HB002 HYDRO BASE 643.7 643.7 2574.8 2574.8
HB110 ULTRA FINE ALUMINUM 149.3 793.0 597.3 3172.1

SAHARA BEIGE MET HB680 GOLD 59.3 852.3 237.2 3409.3
HB259 LOW STRENGTH BLACK 30.7 883.0 122.7 3532.0
HB140 MEDIUM ALUMINUM 27.5 910.5 110.1 3642.1
HB999 LOW STRENGTH WHITE 17.0 927.5 67.8 3709.9
HB99M WHITE PEARL 10.6 938.0 42.2 3752.1
HB861 MAROON 9.6 947.6 38.2 3790.3
HB670 YELLOW OXIDE 6.4 954.0 25.7 3816.0
HB090 FLOP CONTROL 11.7 965.7 46.6 3862.6

COLOR C: BASE # BASE NAME 1 QUART  
Grams

1 QUART  
Cum. Grams

1 GALLON  
Grams

1 GALLON  
Cum. Grams

#N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A
#N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A

#N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A
#N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A
#N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A
#N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A
#N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A
#N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A
#N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A
#N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A
#N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A
#N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A

COLOR D: BASE # BASE NAME 1 QUART  
Grams

1 QUART  
Cum. Grams

1 GALLON  
Grams

1 GALLON  
Cum. Grams

SPECIAL FOR UNIT # 530113  ‐  2012 KING AIRE

54529

60450

53013

61955


